
Sr. Jurisdiction of Office

No. Union Territory,District)

1 AHMEDABAD Gujarat, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 
Daman and Diu.

Shri Saket Kumar, BM, Ahmedabad 079-27545446 9876183396
saket.kumar@ecgc.in

2 BENGALURU Karnataka. Shri Gaurav Tewari, BM, Bengaluru 080-25585375 9557736633 gaurav.tewari@ecgc.in
3 BHOPAL 

Madhya Pradesh, Chattisgarh. Shri  Vikash Kumar Patkar, BM, Indore 0731-2532129 9826259893
Vikaskumar.patkar@ecgc.in

4 BHUBANESHWAR 
Orissa. Shri Pranav Kumar, BM, Bhubaneshwar 0674-2547772 9655234437

kumar.pranav@ecgc.in 

5 CHANDIGARH Punjab, Haryanan, Himachal 
Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, 
Chandigarh

Shri Bijaya Shankar Sahu, BM, 
Chandigarh Branch

0172-5003629 8420992111 Bijaya.Sahu@ecgc.in

6 CHENNAI Tamil Nadu, Pondicherry Town 
and Karaikal (which are part of 
Pondicherry).

Shri Girish Kumar, BM, Chennai 044-42284488 9819810464
girish.kumar@ecgc.in

7 DELHI Delhi. Ms. Aarti Pandey , BM , New Delhi 011-49284011 9884830542 Aarti.Pandey@ecgc.in
8 GUWAHATI 

Assam, Meghalaya, 
Manupur,Mizoram,Arunachal 
Pradesh,Nagaland and Tripura

Shri Ankur Mondal, BM, Guwahati 0361-2635983 9681845169 Ankur.Mondal@ecgc.in

9 HYDERABAD Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, 
yanam and Part Territory of 
Pondicherry

Shri Amlendu Bipul Mishra, BM, 
Hyderabad

040-23210944 9920945848 amlendu.bipulmishra@ecgc.in

10 JAIPUR Rajasthan. Shri Aditya Singh, BM, Jaipur 0141-2367297 9582771143 Aditya.Singh@ecgc.in

11 ERNAKULAM Kerala, Lakshadweep, Mahe-a 
part of Pondicherry.

Shri Varanasi Sreenivasa Rao, BM, 
Kochi

0484-2359324 8341626980 sreenivasa.rao@ecgc.in

12 KOLKATA 
West Bengal, Sikkim, Andaman 
and Nicobar Islands

Shri Niraj Gupta , BM, Kolkata 033-40884921 7045794578 Niraj.Gupta@ecgc.in

13 LUCKNOW 

Districts of Uttar Pradesh : 
Laitpur, Jhansi, Mahoba, 
Hamirpur, Banda, Chitrakoot, 
Allahabad, Mirzapur, 
Sonbhabdra, Fatehpur, 
Pratapgarh, Jaunpur,Varanasi, 
Gazipur, Jalaun, Kanpur, 
Lucknow, Unnao, Sitapur, 
Lakhimpur, Bahraich, Barabanki, 
Raebareli, Sravasti, Gonda, 
Faizabad, Amethi, Kaushambi, 
Balrampur, Basti, 
Ambedkarnagar, Sultanpur, 
Maharajgang, Santkabirnagar, 
Azamgarh, Kushinagar, 
Gorkhpur, Deoria, Mau, 
Ghazipur, Chandauli, Ballia, 
Sidharathnagar.

Shri Dhananjay Kumar Jha, BM, Kanpur 0512-2533280 9987768980 Dhananjay.Jha@ecgc.in

14 MUMBAI Goa,  Mumbai Metropolitan 
Region, excluding Navi Mumbai 
& Thane.

Shri Rajesh Joshi, BM, Bandra 022-6144 8112 9004758714 rajesh.joshi@ecgc.in

15 NOIDA 

State of Uttaranchal and the 
following Districts of Uttar 
Pradesh: Agra, Aligarh, Bagpat, 
Bareilly, Bijnor, Budaun, 
Bulandshehar, Etah, Kanooj, 
Mainpuri, Mathura, Meerut, 
Moradabad, Muzaffarnagar, 
Oraiyya, Pilibhit, Etawah, 
Farrukhabad, Firozbad, 
Gautambodhanagar, Ghaziabad, 
Hardoi, Shahjahanpur, Hapur, 
Shamli, Rampur, Kashganj, 
Sambhal, Amroha, Hathras, 
Kanshiramnagar, Saharanpur.

Shri Ashish Verma, BM, Agra 0562-2520165 9413857292

Ashish.Verma@ecgc.in

16 PATNA Bihar, Jharkhand Shri Mulidhar Mahto, BM, Varanasi 0542-2502534 9412236259 Murlidhar.mahto@ecgc.in

17 PUNE Maharashtra, Area of Navi 
Mumbai and Thane, excluding 
Mumbai Metropolitan Region.

Shri Papu Ranjan Sahoo, BM, Pune 020-25532881 9892785810
papu.sahoo@ecgc.in
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